General Application Ductless Fume Hoods
• Provides Operator Safety and Numerous Features for General Applications
30–71 watt1
The single blower motor assures
lower cost of ownership in one of the
world's most energy efficient ductless
fume hoods.
54 watt1 Purair model P5-36-XT,

Ductless Fume Hoods \\ 24 • 36 • 48 6 \\ SPECIFICATIONS
CONTENTS:
Product Overview (p.2)
Design Features (p.3)
Performance & Selection (p.4)
Filtration Technology (p.5)
Specifications (p.6)
Options & Accessories (p.8)
MODEL VOLTAGE DIMENSIONS WEIGHT (LBS/KG)
Internal Height External  (W × D × H) Shipping  (W × D × H) Net Ship
Standard Depth Models (XT)
P5-24-XT-A 120V, 60Hz 23.29" / 591.5 mm 24" × 27" × 35" / 610 × 676 × 889 mm 40" × 40" × 40" / 1016 × 1016 × 1016 mm 72 / 33 150 / 68
P5-24-XT-G 230V, 50Hz 23.29" / 591.5 mm 24" × 27" × 35" / 610 × 676 × 889 mm 40" × 40" × 40" / 1016 × 1016 × 1016 mm 72 / 33 150 / 68
P5-36-XT-A 120V, 60Hz 23.29" / 591.5 mm 36" × 27" × 35" / 914 × 676 × 889 mm 40" × 40" × 40" / 1016 × 1016 × 1016 mm 99 / 45 170 / 77
P5-36-XT-G 230V, 50Hz 23.29" / 591.5 mm 36" × 27" × 35" / 914 × 676 × 889 mm 40" × 40" × 40" / 1016 × 1016 × 1016 mm 99 / 45 170 / 77
P5-48-XT-A 120V, 60Hz 23.29" / 591.5 mm 48" × 27" × 35" / 1219 × 676 × 889 mm 55" x 40" x 45" / 1397 x 1016 x 1143 mm 138 / 63 230 / 104
P5-48-XT-G 230V, 50Hz 23.29" / 591.5 mm 48" × 27" × 35" / 1219 × 676 × 889 mm 55" x 40" x 45" / 1397 x 1016 x 1143 mm 138 / 63 230 / 104
Reduced Depth Models (XTS) for countertops 24" or less
P5-24-XTS-A 120V, 60Hz 23.29" / 591.5 mm 24" × 24" × 35" / 610 × 610 × 889 mm 40" × 40" × 40" / 1016 × 1016 × 1016 mm 72 / 33 150 / 68
P5-24-XTS-G 230V, 50Hz 23.29" / 591.5 mm 24" × 24" × 35" / 610 × 610 × 889 mm 40" × 40" × 40" / 1016 × 1016 × 1016 mm 72 / 33 150 / 68
P5-36-XTS-A 120V, 60Hz 23.29" / 591.5 mm 36" × 24" × 35" / 914 × 610 × 889 mm 40" × 40" × 40" / 1016 × 1016 × 1016 mm 99 / 45 170 / 77
P5-36-XTS-G 230V, 50Hz 23.29" / 591.5 mm 36" × 24" × 35" / 914 × 610 × 889 mm 40" × 40" × 40" / 1016 × 1016 × 1016 mm 99 / 45 170 / 77
P5-48-XTS-A 120V, 60Hz 23.29" / 591.5 mm 48" × 24" × 35" / 1219 × 610 × 889 mm 55" x 40" x 45" / 1397 x 1016 x 1143 mm 138 / 63 230 / 104
P5-48-XTS-G 230V, 50Hz 23.29" / 591.5 mm 48" × 24" × 35" / 1219 × 610 × 889 mm 55" x 40" x 45" / 1397 x 1016 x 1143 mm 138 / 63 230 / 104
"A" — 120V, 60Hz
"G" — 230V, 50Hz
P5-24-XT P5-36-XT P5-48-XT Reduced Depth (XTS)Standard Depth (XT)
                                                 Specifications are subject to change without notice or obligation on the part of Air Science. For questions contact Air Science.